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2017 CORN TRIAL ENDERBY 
RESULTS – NIR

Harvested Silage Measurements - Pacific Forage Bag & Sila Grow 
Length Plot (feet)  318 Planted: 05.29.17

Acreage 4 Rows 0.0730028 Harvested: 9.24.17

Width Row (inches) 30 Irrigated:  

HYBRID CHU #  ROWS GREEN WEIGHT GREEN TONS  MOISTURE DMT/A DMT/H

TH 7673VT2P 2050 4 3800 26.03 70.40% 7.70 19.03

PR4099RR 2125 4 4190 28.70 67.50% 9.33 23.04

PR4414RR 2175 4 3480 23.83 68.80% 7.44 18.37

TH7677VT2P 2175 4 4200 28.77 73.80% 7.54 18.62

THX2718VT2P 2175 4 3460 23.70 69.70% 7.18 17.74

TH4578RR 2200 4 3690 25.27 67.70% 8.16 20.16

PR4631G2 2300 4 3270 22.40 69.80% 6.76 16.71

TH4126RR 2250 4 3640 24.93 69.50% 7.60 18.78

PR4939G2 2350 4 3780 25.89 66.60% 8.65 21.36

PRX17179G2 2325-2450 4 4090 28.01 70.20% 8.35 20.62

TH7681VT2P 2350 4 3880 26.57 66.40% 8.93 22.05

PR5095G2 2375 4 4090 28.01 69.30% 8.60 21.24

PR4705RR 2400 4 3680 25.20 70.40% 7.46 18.43

PR1047RR 2450 4 4090 28.01 70.50% 8.26 20.41

PR5432G2 2550 4 3060 20.96 69.80% 6.33 15.63

PR6016G3 2700 4 3400 23.29 70.00% 6.99 17.26

PR5914G2 2700 4 3230 22.12 70.90% 6.44 15.90

QSX84 2500 4 2820 19.31 66.70% 6.43 15.89

QSX89 2700 4 3010 20.62 68.90% 6.41 15.84
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2017 CORN TRIAL ENDERBY 
RESULTS – NIR

Harvested Silage Measurements - Pacific Forage Bag & Sila Grow
FEED VALUES

HYBRID CHU PROTEIN ADF NDF STARCH LIGNIN TDN NDFD MILK LBS/TON

ROUND UP READY
TH 7673VT2P 2050 9.10% 22.50% 40.00% 32.30% 3.69% 73.50% 50.30% 3376

PR4099RR 2125 9.60% 18.30% 35.00% 37.80% 2.94% 76.30% 55.10% 3651

PR4414RR 2175 10.10% 18.90% 36.10% 36.30% 3.18% 75.70% 54.80% 3624

TH7677VT2P 2175 9.40% 22.20% 40.80% 32.50% 3.53% 73.70% 51.30% 3374

THX2718VT2P 2175 10.30% 19.20% 36.80% 34.60% 3.14% 76.10% 55.50% 3642

TH4578RR 2200 10.00% 17.20% 34.10% 38.20% 2.79% 77.10% 59.00% 3792

PR4631G2 2300 9.30% 20.60% 37.90% 33.60% 3.18% 74.90% 55.20% 3492

TH4126RR 2250 9.40% 21.20% 38.30% 32.50% 3.47% 75.10% 54.60% 3506

PR4939G2 2350 8.50% 20.40% 38.70% 37.80% 2.98% 75.50% 53.80% 3489

PRX17179G2 2325 9.00% 19.30% 37.80% 36.70% 2.83% 75.70% 56.40% 3595 
 -2450

TH7681VT2P 2350 9.00% 18.90% 36.10% 37.70% 2.86% 76.10% 54.60% 3545

PR5095G2 2375 8.80% 20.20% 38.10% 34.90% 2.91% 75.50% 56.70% 3585

PR4705RR 2400 9.00% 20.40% 37.00% 32.70% 3.21% 75.10% 55.40% 3377

PR1047RR 2450 9.00% 20.50% 36.90% 33.00% 3.04% 75.60% 58.60% 3467

PR5432G2 2550 9.20% 20.80% 39.20% 35.80% 3.20% 74.70% 54.10% 3510

PR6016G3 2700 8.90% 19.60% 37.20% 35.00% 2.73% 75.90% 58.10% 3580

PR5914G2 2700 8.50% 20.50% 37.50% 33.70% 2.83% 75.20% 56.10% 3407

QSX84 2500 9.70% 18.10% 34.10% 36.60% 2.70% 76.90% 58.70% 3604

QSX89 2700 9.60% 21.20% 38.70% 30.90% 2.92% 74.60% 57.40% 3326


